
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Reese to Reengrossed House Bill No. 23 by Representative Melerine

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 18, after "rendering a" delete "statute or"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 6, after "If the" change "statute" to "law"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, before "shall be" change "statute" to "law"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 27, after "of a state" change "statute" to "law"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 29, after "constitutionality of a" delete "statute or"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 3, line 5, after "constitutionality of a" delete "statute or"